Supporting Information
Hollow CoP spheres assembled by porous nanosheets as high-rate
and ultra-stable electrode for advanced supercapacitors
Li Sun,a,b,c Zhenbin Xie,c Aiping Wu,b Chungui Tian,b* Dongxu Wang,b Ying Gu,b
Yachen Gao,a* and Honggang Fub*
aKey Laboratory of Electronics Engineering, College of Heilongjiang Province,
Heilongjiang University, Harbin 150080, Cina.
bKey Laboratory of Functional Inorganic Material Chemistry, Ministry of Education

Where Ccell is the total cell specific capacitance (F g-1), I is the discharge current
(A), V is the cell-operation potential (V) and Δt is the discharge time (s).
Figure S1. SEM images of Co-EG-10 precursor after sonication for 3h at high power
of 120 W.
By the sonication for 3h at high power of 120 W, the SEM images (Figure S1)
clearly exhibits the interior structure of the Co-EG-10 precursor. We can see that
broken spheres display the hollow interior. Moreover, the hollow spheres are made up
of many nano-sheet units with a thickness about several ten nanometers.
Figure S2. XRD pattern of the Co-EG-10 precursor.
Figure S2 shows the XRD pattern of the Co-EG-10 precursor. The distinct
diffraction peak located at around 11o is characteristic of crystalline Co-glycolate
complex.
Figure S3.  SEM images of (a, b) HCPS-10-300 and (c, d) HCPS-10-400.
The micro-structure of as-prepared materials can be tuned by changing
phosphorization temperature. Figure S3a and S3b depict the SEM images of HCPS-
10-300 obtained by treating Co-EG-10 at 300 oC. The morphology of HCPS-10-300
doesn't change in comparison with that of Co-EG-10. With the temperature elevated
to 400 oC, the surface of nanosheets in HCPS-10-400 becomes rough and re-stacking
(Figure S3c and S3d).
Figure S4.  XRD patterns of HCPS-10-300, HCPS-10-350 and HCPS-10-400.
Figure S4 exhibits the XRD patterns of the CoP-based samples obtained at different
phosphorization temperatures. In Figure S4, the intensity of peaks become stronger in

gradually decreased from 995 F g-1 (HCPS-2mg) to 723 F g-1 (HCPS-6mg) with
increasing the mass loading of active material until the mass achieved to 6 mg
cm-2. With the further increase of loading, the specific capacitance have no
obvious change. The capacitance plot of these electrodes at different current
density were also performed to investigate the rate behaviors (Figure S9b). The
HCPS-6mg exhibits the highest capacitance retention of 71.21 % superior to
other as-made samples. The above results indicated that the ideal mass loading
in this work reach up to 6 mg due to its both high rate capability and suitable
high capacitance. The excellent capacitance behavior at large mass loading is
depended by the high conductivity of the CoP and hollow architecture
assembled by porous nanosheets.
Figure S11. XRD patterns of the HCPS-10-350 coated on Ni foam before and after
50,000 GCD cycles.
  The crystal phase of HCPS-10-350 electrode before and after 50,000 GCD cycles
was examined by XRD. As observed in Figure S11, the crystal structure of the HCPS-
10-350 electrode after 50,000 cycles is similar to that of the original HCPS-10-350.
However, the intensities of diffraction peaks indexed to CoP is decreased due to the
formation of an oxy-hydroxide phase on the surface of the CoP, which leads to the
generation for a new active phase of the CoOOH.
Figure S12. (a) Survey XPS spectra of the HCPS-10-350 coated on Ni foam before

carbon, nitrogen, boron, and oxygen atoms without evidence of impurities. Based on
the above experimental analyses, BNGC have good conductivity, a large surface area
and isolated boron and nitrogen centers after co-doping. The unique structure make
BNGC displays high capacitance of 313 A g-1 at 1 A g-1, high rate property (83.1 % at
20 A g-1 ) and also long-term durability and Coulombic efficiency of >99.5% (Figure
S14g, S14h and S14i).
Figure S15. (a) CV curves of Co3O4//BNGC ASC device at scan rate from 10 mV s-1
to 100 mV s-1. (b) GCD curves of Co3O4//BNGC ASC device at current densities
from 1 A g-1 to 10 A g-1.
Figure S15a exhibits the CV curves of the Co3O4//BNGC ASC device at different
scan rates from 10 to 100mV s-1. The shape of CV curves does not change obviously
with the increase of scan rate, indicating that the assembled ASC has good
reversibility during the charge-discharge process. The specific capacitance at 1, 2, 3, 5
and 10 A g-1 calculated from Figure. 15b are 101.7, 99.5, 96.4, 79 and 56.7 F g-1
respectively. 55.75% capacitance is retained as the current density increases from 1 to
10 A g-1, which is lower than that of HCPS-10-350//BNGC ASC device (76.46 %).
Therefore, although the Co3O4//BNGC ASC device have excellent reversibility, the
rate capability still hinder its large-scale commercial application.
Figure S16. Coulombic efficiency of the HCPS-10-350//BNGC and Co3O4//BNGC
ASC device at 10 A g-1 after 20000 and 10000 cycles, respectively.

(mmol)
solvothermal
Temperature
(oC)
Solvothermal
Time
(h)
Phosphorization
Temperature
(oC)
Final samples
1 Co-EG-4 2 180 4 350 HCPS-4
2 Co-EG-6 2 180 6 350 HCPS-6
3 Co-EG-8 2 180 8 350 HCPS-8
4 Co-EG-10 2 180 10 350 HCPS-10-350
5 Co-EG-12 2 180 12 350 HCPS-12
8 Co-EG-10-300 2 180 10 300 HCPS-10-300
9 Co-EG-10-400 2 180 10 400 HCPS-10-400
Table S2. Textual parameters of the as-fabricated Co-based samples.
Sample SBET   (m2g-1) Pore volume  (cm3g-1) Pore size  (nm)